
Ìw ti. ,, ¡ll u:
City of Porlland, Oregon	 /, .:7,þ 

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATIIMENT
 
Ilor Council Action Items
 

Delirver ollgrnal to l.lnanclal lrlannine Di vision. Iì.etain copv. 
l. 	 Narne of lnitiator' 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/OfficdDept. 

Jay Sugnct 823-5869 Planning and 
Sustainabilitv 

4a. 1b be filed (date) 4b. Caleudar(CheckOne) 5. Date Subrnittcd to FPD Budget Analyst: 
Dcccmbcr 8, 2010 Regulal Consent 4/5ths	 Dccember 3, 2010 n X D 

1l Lesislation Title:
 
*Approve amendments to an intergovemmental agreement with the Port of Portland for additiolal compensation required
 
fur City staff to complete the adoption phase of the Airport lìutures project (Ordinance; amend Co¡traci No. 52355)
 

2) Purposc of the Proposcd Legislation:
 
The City and Poft are agreeing to increase the amount of compensation related to the Intergovemmental Agreement titled
 
Portland Intemational Airport (PDX) Land Use Approvals Work Program and Tasks (IGA No. 52355).
 

ln 2004, The Port agreed to reimburse the City fior ceftain reasonable costs associated with the City's legislative lald use
 
plaruring process, estirnated to cost $831,852 dollars over a tluee year period. The Aþort lìutures plannilg process began
 
in tlre fall of 2007 and continues today. City and Port staff are cun'€ntly waiting for the lrederal Aviation ,A.àministratioii to
 
provide conculTence on the Plan. Due to this delay, the adoption phase is expected to extend another six months at an
 
estimated cost of $41,134.
 

3) Revenue:
 
Will this legislation generatc or reduce current or future revenue coming to the City? If so, by how much? If perv
 
revenue is gcnerated ¡rlease identify the source. The City will invoice the Port for City staff tirne and overhead
 
associated with the Aþort Futures project.
 

4) Expense: 
Wlrat are the costs to the City as a result of this legislation? What is the sourcc of funding for the expensc? (please 
include costs itt the current fiscal year as well as costs ín future years) (If the action is related to a grant or contract please 
include the local contribulion or match required) No cost to the City, nor is there a rnatch requireme¡t. This 

is covered bythe FY 2010-11 budget. "*p"nãitu."
 

StaffÌng Requirements : 

5) WÍU arry positions be created, climinated or re-classifïed in the currcnt year as a result of this legislation? (If new 
positions are created please include whether they will be part-tírne, fult-time, Iimited term or permanent positions. If the 
position is limited term please indicate the end of the term.) No. 

6) Wiil positions be creatcd or eliminat ed fu futu re years as a rcsult of this legislation? No. 

Complete the following section if you are accepting and appropriating a grant via ordinancc. This section should 
only be completed if you are adjusting total appropriations, which currently only applies to grant ordinances. 

NONE. 

Susan AndersonÀrf ichael Armstrong 

APPROPRIATION LINIT HEAD (Typed narne and signature) 



City of Portland
 
Bureau of
 

lanning and 
Sustainability 

Sam Adams, Mayor 
Susan Anderson, Director 

Planning 
1900 SW. 4th Ave., Ste. 7100
 
Portland, OR 97201 -5350
 

Phone 503-823-7700 
FAX 503-823-7800 
TTY 503-823-6868 

Sustainability 
721 N.W. 9th Ave., Ste. 350 
Portland, OR 97 209 -3 4 47 

Phone 503-823-7222
 
FAX 503-823-5311
 
TTY s03-823-6868
 

wwwportlandonline.com/bps 

An equal opportun¡ty employer 

@ trint"d on recycled paper 

$_ ffi 4i:r f9 I 

MEMORANDUM 

To: Mayor Sam Adams(- i:k
From: Susan Andëþpà, Director 

Date: December 1,2010 

1.	 *Approve amendments to an intergovernmental agreement with the Port of Portland fo: 
additional compensation required for City staff to complete the adoption phase of thr 
Airport Futures project (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 52355) 

2.	 Contact: Jay Sugnet, 503-823-5869 

3.	 Requested Council Date: December 15, 2010 

Consent Agenda ltem: X	 Regular Agenda ltem:_ 

Emergency ltem (answer below): X or Non- Emergency ltem:
 

lf emergency, why does this need to take effect immediately:
 

The term of the existing IGA with the Port ends December 31, 2010.
 

4. 	 History of Agenda ltem/Background: 

ln 2004, The Port agreed to reimburse the City for certain reasonable costs associated with the 
City's legislative land use planning process, estimated to cost $831,852 dollars over a three year 
period. The Airport Futures planning process began in the fall of 2007 and continues today. City 
and Port staff are currently waiting for the Federal Aviation Administration to provide concurrence 
on the Plan. Due to this delay, the adoption phase is expected to extend another six months at an 
estimated cost of $41,134. 

5. 	 Purpose of Agenda ltem: To receive additional compensation from the Port. 

6. 	 Legal lssues: None. 

7. 	 What individuals or groups are or would be opposed to this resolution? No, supportive. 

B. 	 How Does This Relate to Current City Policies? NA 

9. 	 Community Participation: NA 

10. 	 Other Government Participation: NA 

11. 	 Financial lmpact: Positive 


